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Atlantic COMMUNITIES
Marine Corps A Lend Lease Community
AB ANCHOR BOLT H HIGH S SOUTH OR SILL S QUENCE TITLE SERIES RGBT | 3EQUENCE TITLE SERIES ROULETAE
ABV  ABOVE HD  HAND OR HEAD SCH  SCHEDULE CAMP LEJEUNE 10F 141 ||G0.01 | | COVER SHEET 78 OF 141 || 52.01] | SHEAR WALL ELEVATIONS BUILDING TYPE 107
ABR  AIRBARRIER HDBD HARDBOARD SECT  SECTION 20F 141 | |G0.02 | [PROJECT DATA 1,2 79OF 141 || 52.02] | SHEAR WALL ELEVATIONS BUILDING TYPE 108
ADH  ADHESIVE HDR  HEADER SH  SHELF(VES)ING 80 OF 141 || S2.03| | SHEAR WALL ELEVATIONS BUILDING TYPE 109 DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTOR /"\
ADJ  ADJUSTABLE HDW  HARDWARE SHT SHEET( e APPLICABLE CODES & SYSTEM STANDARDS ARCHITECTURAL 810F 141 || S2.04/ | SHEAR WALL ELEVATIONS BUILDING TYPE 110 ACTUS LEND LEASE 'NG'DE",T & INJURY FREE
AFF ABOVE FLOOR FINISH HM  HOLLOW METAL SHTHG SHEATHING 30F 141 [[AS1.01| OVERALL UNIT MATRIX 1 82 OF 141 || S2.05/ | SHEAR WALL ELEVATIONS BUILDING TYPE 111 1801 WEST END AVENUE, SUITE 1700 SIN LESION O ACCIDENTE
AGG  AGGREGATE HOR  HORIZONTAL SIM  SIMILAR 40F 141 | |AS4.01 | SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING MATRIX 83 OF 141 || S2.06] | SHEAR WALL ELEVATIONS BUILDING TYPE 112 NASHVILLE, TN 37203 Actus - _—
AHR  ANCHOR, ANCHORAGE HT HEIGHT SL SLID(E) (ING) -NORTH CAROLINA ENERGY CODE - 2006 50F 141 | |AS4.02 | SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING MATRIX 84 OF 141 || S2.07| | SHEAR WALL ELEVATIONS BUILDING TYPE 113 PH: (615) 324-8800 WORK SAFE TRABAJE SEGURD
ALT  ALTERNATE HAD  HARDWOOD SLV  SLEEVE 6 OF 141 | AS4.03 | SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING MATRIX X (815) 963 2701 Lend Lease
ALUM  ALUMINUM SNT  SEALANT "NORTH CAROLINA MECHANICAL CODE - 2006 7 OF 141 | |AS5.01 | UTILITY POINTS OF CONNECTION PLANS WWW.ACTUSLENDLEASE.COM
ANOD  ANODIZED SPC  SPACER 8OF 141 | |A1.01 || BUILDING TYPE 107 - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN 850F 141 || S5.01| | TYPICAL DETAILS 1,2
AP ACCESS PANEL IN INCHES SPEC  SPECIFICATION -NORTH CAROLINA PLUMBING CODE - 2006 9 OF 141 A1.02 || BUILDING TYPE 107 - UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN 1 86 OF 141 S5.02| | TYPICAL DETAILS 2 LAND PLANNING & URBAN DESIGN
APPROX APPROXIMATE INCL  INCLUDE(D) (ING) SPRT  SUPPORT 10 OF 141 | |A1.03 || BUILDING TYPE 108 - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN 87 OF 141 || S5.03| | STRUCTURAL DETAILS 2 EDSA
ARCH  ARCHITECT(URAL) INS INSULATE(D) (ING) sQ SQUARE -NORTH CAROLINA ELECTRICAL CODE - NEC 2005 11 OF 141 | |A1.04 || BUILDING TYPE 108 - UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN 1 88 OF 141 || S5.04| | STRUCTURAL DETAILS 400 E. PRATT STREET
ASPH  ASPHALT INT  INTERIOR SS  STAINLESS STEEL 12 OF 141 | |A1.05 || BUILDING TYPE 109 - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN 89 OF 141 || $5.05/| STRUCTURAL DETAILS 2 INNER HARBOR CENTER ”'\
AUTO  AUTOMATIC STC  SOUND TRANSMISSION -ASHRAE 62-2001 VENTILATION FOR ACCEPTABLE INDOOR AIR QUALITY [13 OF 141 | |A1.06 || BUILDING TYPE 109 - UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN 1 90 OF 141 || S5.06| | STRUCTURAL DETAILS SXI'_TT'IEN%ZRE MD 21202
COEFICIENT 14 OF 141 | |A1.07 || BUILDING TYPE 110 - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN 910F 141 || S5.07|| STRUCTURAL DETAILS PH: (443) 538-3350 A t
JF JOINT FILLER STD  STANDARD -ILLUMINATING ENGINEERING SOCIETY (IES) LIGHTING HANDBOOK 15 OF 141 | |A1.08 || BUILDING TYPE 110 - UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN 1 92 OF 141 || S6.01|| FRAMING SCHEDULES 2 FX: (443) 539-3351 EDSA c u S
BD BOARD JVB JAMB STL STEEL 16 OF 141 | |A1.09 || BUILDING TYPE 111 - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN 1 WWW.EDSAPLAN.COM
BEL  BELOW JST  JOIST STR  STRAIGHT -NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR ONE AND TWO FAMILY 17 OF 141 | |A1.10 || BUILDING TYPE 112 - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN 1 Lend Lease
BET  BETWEEN JT JOINT STRUC STRUCTURAL DWELLINGS 2006 18 OF 141 | |A1.11 || BUILDING TYPE 113 - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN 1
BEY  BEYOND SUSP  SUSPENDED 19 OF 141 | |A1.12 || BUILDING TYPE 107 - ROOF PLANS CIVIL ENGINEEERING
BIT  BITUMINOUS SYM  SYMMETRY(ICAL) -UNIFORM FEDERAL ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS (UFAS) 20 OF 141 ||A1.13 || BUILDING TYPE 108 - ROOF PLANS LITTLEJOHN ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
BKSPL BACKSPLASH KIT KITCHEN SYS  SYSTEM 21 OF 141 | |A1.14 || BUILDING TYPE 109 - ROOF PLAN 1935 TWENTY-FIRST AVENUE SOUTH —
BLDG  BULDING KO KNOCKOUT -ENERGY STAR 2.0 QUALIFICATION AND PERFORMANCE RATINGS 22 OF 141 | |A1.15 | | BUILDING TYPE 110 - ROOF PLAN NASVILLE, TN 37212 —
BLK ~ BLOCK -EPA'S MODEL STANDARDS AND TECHNIQUES FOR CONTROL OF 23 OF 141 | /A1.16 || BUILDING TYPE 111- ROOF PLAN FF>>|2I ((g11 g)) 1?8855:2(1);(‘)1
BLKG  BLOCKING T TREAD A DON IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS 24 OF 141 | | A1.17 | | BUILDING TYPE 112 - ROOF PLAN WWW.LEAING COM "
BOT  BOTTOM L LENGTH TB  TOWELBAR 25 OF 141 | |A1.18 || BUILDING TYPE 113 - ROOF PLAN : : E
BPL  BEARING PLATE LAM  LAMINATE(D) 788  TOP AND BOTTOM ARCHITECTURE =
BR  BEDROOM LAV LAVATORY T&G  TONGUE AND GROOVE 26 OF 141 | |A2.01 || BUILDING TYPE 107 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS S e R P ARCHITECTS ING
BRCG BRACING LBL LABEL TEMP  TEMPER(ED) 27 OF 141 | |A2.02 | | BUILDING TYPE 108 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 25 DOE RUN LANE ’ P
BRG  BEARING LG LONG THK  THICK(NESS) 28 OF 141 | |/A2.03 | | BUILDING TYPE 109 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS STRATHAM, NH 03885 GARRISON GROUP 5
BRK  BRICK LH LEFT-HAND TOP  TOP OF PLATE 20 OF 141 | |A2.04 | | BUILDING TYPE 110 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS PH: (603) 953-3912 ARCHITECTS. INC.
BRZ  BRONZE LL LIVE LOAD TOL  TOLERANCE 30 OF 141 | |A2.05 || BUILDING TYPE 111 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FX: (603) 778-8572 sl
BS  BOTH SIDES LOC  LOCATION TOS  TOP OF STEEL 310F 141 | |A2.06 || BUILDING TYPE 112 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS WWW.GGARCINC.COM 222
BT  BUILDING TYPE TOW  TOP OF WALL 32 OF 141 ||A2.07 || BUILDING TYPE 113 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS Elzl z
BVL  BEVELED TR TRANSOM STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING = 0o
BW  BOTHWAYS MAX  MAXIMUM TS TOP OF SLAB 330F 141 | |A3.01 || BUILDING TYPE 107 - BUILDING SECTIONS COURT STREET ENGINEERING, P.C. . ==
MBR  MASTER BEDROOM TYP  TYPICAL 34 OF 141 | |A3.02 || BUILDING TYPE 108 - BUILDING SECTIONS 1008 HARRISON STREET == ¢ < D @
C CHANNEL MC ~ MEDICINE CABINET 35 OF 141 | |A3.03 | | BUILDING TYPE 109 - BUILDING SECTIONS LYNCHBURG, VA 24504 Ty Court Street 2|3 < <
CAB  CABINET MDF  MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD 36 OF 141 | |A3.04 || BUILDING TYPE 110 - BUILDING SECTIONS PLUMBING EQ_: (jgj) 8825-2553 Engineering | B
CAP  CAPACITY MECH MECHANICAL UC  UNDERCOUNTER 37 OF 141 | |A3.05 || BUILDING TYPE 111 - BUILDING SECTIONS WW(\/V C>OUR-TSTREETENG con S Tz
CEM  CEMENT MEMB MEMBRANE US  UNDERSIDE 38 OF 141 | |A3.06 | | BUILDING TYPE 112 - BUILDING SECTIONS 93 OF 141 || P0.01][ PLUMBING LEGEND AND NOTES : : g/ g 8|8
CER CERAMIC MET METAL UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 39 OF 141 | |A3.07 | | BUILDING TYPE 113 - BUILDING SECTIONS 94 OF 141 P1.01| | BUILDING TYPE 107 LOWER LEVEL PLUMBING PLANS MECHANICAL & PLUMBING ENGINEERING 8 = § %
CIPC  CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE MFR MANUFACTURE(ER) 95 OF 141 P1.02| | BUILDING TYPE 107 UPPER LEVEL PLUMBING PLANS PERRIN ENGINEERING
o CONTROL JOINT MN  MINIMUM 40 OF 141 | |A4.01 || WALL SECTIONS 96 OF 141 || P1.03| | BUILDING TYPE 108 LOWER LEVEL PLUMBING PLANS 77 DOWNEY STREET . _ _
CK CAULK(ING) MIR  MIRROR VAL  VALANCE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION 41 OF 141 | |A4.02 || WALL SECTIONS 97 OF 141 || P1.04| | BUILDING TYPE 108 UPPER LEVEL PLUMBING PLANS HOPKINTON MA, 01748 fE-’)errln Engmeerlng e
CLG  CEILING MISC  MISCELLANEOUS VARN  VARNISH 42 OF 141 | |A4.03 || WALL SECTIONS 98 OF 141 || P1.05| | BUILDING TYPE 109 LOWER LEVEL PLUMBING PLANS PH: 508-497-5033 2 U
CL CLOSET MR MOISTURE RESISTANT VB VAPOR BARRIER _ 43 OF 141 | |A4.04 || BUILDILNG TYPE 107 STAIR SECTIONS 99 OF 141 || P1.06| | BUILDING TYPE 109 UPPER LEVEL PLUMBING PLANS FX: 774-759-3084 @) 7 "
CLOS CLOSURE MT  METAL THRESHOLD VCT  VINYL COMPOSITION TILE 82%3';?’:@1 %gé@' 'I-?'S;B;\'ﬁ_lils_ (EF;A - 1257) 44 OF 141 | |A4.05 || BUILDILNG TYPE 108 STAIR SECTIONS 100 OF 141 | | P1.07| | BUILDING TYPE 110 LOWER LEVEL PLUMBING PLANS % = 3
CLR  CLEAR(ANCE) MTD  MOUNTED VERT  VERTICAL OOGUPANGY SUn TYPE: ONEs TWO-D\(/VEL)LINGS 450F 141 | |A4.06 | | BUILDILNG TYPE 109 & 110 STAIR SECTIONS 101 OF 141 || P1.08 | BUILDING TYPE 110 UPPER LEVEL PLUMBING PLANS = wo E
CNTR COUNTER MTG MOUNTING VEST  VESTIBULE : 102 OF 141 | | P1.09| | BUILDING TYPE 111 PLUMBING PLANS Z @) 5 T ©
CONC  CONCRETE MTL  METAL OR MATERIAL VIF VERIFY IN FIELD CONSTRUCTION CLASS: COMBUSTIBLE/UNPROTECTED (5B) 46 OF 141 | | A5.01 || ROOF DETAILS 103 OF 141 || P1.10/ | BUILDING TYPE 112 PLUMBING PLANS ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING QB z=E4¢
CONST CONSTRUCTION MULL  MULLION VNL  VINYL FIRE RESISTIVE INDEX: 000 (EXT.WALLS, STRUCTURE, FLOORS) 17 oF 141 | a5.02 || EXTERIOR DETAILS 104 OF 141 || P1.11 | BUILDING TYPE 113 PLUMBING PLANS M.J. SUPRANOVICZ ASSOCIATES \ + (i b A NOVICTZ  ASSOCIATES == 2:=&E
DWELLING UNIT SEPARATION:  1-HR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY 29 DIANDY ROAD J. e T Th S
CONT  CONTINUOUS OR CONTINUE VNR  VENEER 48 OF 141 | |A5.03 | | SCREEN PORCH DETAILS 2 DY RO A Gpsgp  CONSULTNG ELEGTROAL ENGINEERS =5 wigs
CPT  CARPET(ED) (ING) N NORTH 49 OF 141 | |A5.04 | | TYPICAL WINDOW AND DOOR DETAILS 105 OF 141 || P2.01| | BUILDING TYPE 107 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAMS o 088337580 T2 B83°:
CSK  COUNTERSINK(SUNK) NA  NOT APPLICABLE PROJECT ENVELOPE DATA 50 OF 141 | |A5.05 | | EXTERIOR DETAILS 106 OF 141 || P2.02| | BUILDING TYPE 108 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAMS Ex 5 =< wbESE
CSMT  CASEMENT NAT  NATURAL w WEST 51 OF 141 | |A5.06 | | FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS 1 107 OF 141 || P2.03 | BUILDING TYPE 109 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAMS
CT  CERAMICTILE NIC  NOT IN CONTRACT W WITH 52 OF 141 | |A5.07 || INTERIOR DETAILS 1 108 OF 141 || P2.04 | BUILDING TYPE 110 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAMS
NR  NOTREQUIRED WO WITHOUT 53 OF 141 | |A6.01 || SCHEDULES 109 OF 141 || P2.05 | BUILDING TYPE 111 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAMS
NRC  NOISE REDUCTION WMW  WALL TO WALL LOCATION: CAMP LEJEUNE - WATKINS VILLAGE 54 OF 141 ||A7.01 || INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 110 OF 141 || P2.06| | BUILDING TYPE 112 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAMS
DBL  DOUBLE COEFFICIENT WB  WOOD BASE STATION ONSLOW COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA, 55 6F 141 | |a7.02 || INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 111 OF 141 || P2.07| | BUILDING TYPE 113 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAMS
DEMO  DEMOLISH, DEMOLITION NTS  NOT TO SCALE WD  WOOD OR WIDTH OR WIDE CLIMATE ZONE: gfg%g; ; 3397HND_DL)O(:\IR-0§7'4 W) 56 OF 141 | A7.03 | | INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
DET  DETAILL WL WALL : ~200-2, 57 OF 141 ||A7.04 || INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 112 OF 141 | | P5.01| | PLUMBING SCHEDULES AND DETAILS
DA DIAMETER W WIRE MESH THERMAL CRITERIA: 2,901 DD LANTNAVFACENGCOM A& E GUIDE g 0r 141 | 1a705 || INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
OA  OVERALL INSULATION REQUIRED: R-19 EXTERIOR WALLS
DIAG  DIAGONAL WP WATERPROOFING OR
OC  ONCENTER R-30 CEILINGS (ROOF)
DIM DIMENSION WORKING POINT
DN DOWN 0D OUTSIDE DIAMETER WS WATERSTOP
DR DOOR 8':4 gggggﬁﬁ' AND WWF  WELDED WIRE FABRIC
DS DOWNSPOUT NG OPENING
DWG  DRAWING(S OPNG
®) OPP  OPPOSITE D : SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS MECHANICAL
ANGLE L 113 OF 141 | [M0.01] | MECHANICAL LEGEND AND NOTES
E EAST PAR  PARALLEL AT @ SQUARE FOOTAGE- METHOD FOR CALCULATING: 114 OF 141 ||M1.01| | BUILDING TYPE 107 LOWER LEVEL DUCTWORK PLAN
EA  EACH PBD  PARTICLEBOARD CENTERLINE ¢ ANSI Z765-2003 115 OF 141 | |M1.02 | BUILDING TYPE 107 UPPER LEVEL DUCTWORK PLAN
EL ELEVATION (FROM PED  PEDESTAL DEGREE(S ° 116 OF 141 || M1.03 | BUILDING TYPE 108 LOWER LEVEL DUCTWORK PLAN
BENCHMARK) PL  PROPERTY LINE DIAMETE(R) 0 D R o e o o o HOUSES 117 OF 141 | |M1.04 | BUILDING TYPE 108 UPPER LEVEL DUCTWORK PLAN .
ELEC  ELECTRICAL PLAM  PLASTIC LAMINATE NUMBER AN FINISHED SQUARE FOOTAGE OF THE HOUSES AS BUILT 118 OF 141 || M1.05 | BUILDING TYPE 109 LOWER LEVEL DUCTWORK PLAN > <
EMER EMERGENCY PLAS  PLASTER POUND N 119 OF 141 | |M1.06| | BUILDING TYPE 109 UPPER LEVEL DUCTWORK PLAN oz
ENCL ENCLOSE(URE) PNL PANEL PLUS ORMINUS ¢ OTHER SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS ARE NOT BASED ON ANSI 120 OF 141 | IM1.07| | BUILDING TYPE 110 LOWER LEVEL DUCTWORK PLAN % :‘
EQ  EQUAL OR EQUIVALENT PRES PRESSURE PLATE 13 7765-2003 121 OF 141 || M1.08 | BUILDING TYPE 110 UPPER LEVEL DUCTWORK PLAN >0
EQUIP EQUIPMENT PT PRESSURE TREATED 122 OF 141 | [M1.09 | BUILDING TYPE 111 DUCTWORK PLAN Z 3:4
EXH  EXHAUST PTN  PARTITION SQUARE FOOTAGE NUMBERS ARE NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR 123 OF 141 | |M1.10| | BUILDING TYPE 112 DUCTWORK PLAN 20
EXG  EXISTING PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE TAKE OFF CALCULATIONS 124 OF 141 | [M1.11] | BUILDING TYPE 113 DUCTWORK PLAN = =
EXP  EXPOSED OR EXPANSION PVG  PAVING =
EXT  EXTERIOR PVMT  PAVEMENT 125 OF 141 | |M2.01] | MECHANICAL ROOM SECTIONS 0 = %
PWD  PLYWOOD 126 OF 141 || M5.01 | MECHANICAL DETAILS Z 5: Z | <
127 OF 141 | |M6.01] | MECHANICAL SCHEDULES Torm |
F FACE Mz
FBO  FURNISHED BY OTHERS R RISER =2 <
FD FLOORDRAN EQD Eégllﬂgm BASE % = =
FF FINISH FACE
FIN  FINISH(ED) RBT  RABBET STRUCTURAL ELECTRICAL = : S
FL FLOOR RD  ROOF DRAIN 50 OF 141 || S0.01]| GENERAL NOTES 2 128 OF 141 || E0.01] | LEGEND, LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE & GENERAL NOTES 1 %‘1 =
FLEX  FLEXIBLE REBAR  REINFORCING BARS 60 OF 141 || S1.01] | FOUNDATION PLAN BUILDING TYPE 107 129 OF 141 || E1.01] | BUILDING TYPE 107 LOWER LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN 1 © 5 E
FLG  FLASHING REC ~ RECESSED 61 OF 141 || $1.02] | FOUNDATION PLAN BUILDING TYPE 108 130 OF 141 || E1.02 | BUILDING TYPE 107 UPPER LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN e S
FND  FOUNDATION REF  REFERENCE 62 OF 141 || S1.03| | FOUNDATION PLAN BUILDING TYPE 109 131 OF 141 || E1.03 | BUILDING TYPE 108 LOWER LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN 1
FOC  FACE OF CONCRETE REINF  REINFORCED (ING) 63 OF 141 || S1.04| | FOUNDATION PLAN BUILDING TYPE 110 132 OF 141 | | E1.04/ | BUILDING TYPE 108 UPPER LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN &
FOS  FACE OF STUD REQD REQUIRED 64 OF 141 || 51.05/ | FOUNDATION PLAN BUILDING TYPE 111 133 OF 141 || E1.05 | BUILDING TYPE 109 LOWER LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN 1 =
FPRF  FIREPROOFING RESIL  RESILIENT 65 OF 141 || S1.06] | FOUNDATION PLAN BUILDING TYPE 112 134 OF 141 | | E1.06/ | BUILDING TYPE 109 UPPER LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN .
FR  FRAME(D)(ING) REV: REVISION(S), REVISED 66 OF 141 || S1.07 | FOUNDATION PLAN BUILDING TYPE 113 135 OF 141 | | E1.07| | BUILDING TYPE 110 LOWER LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN 1 Project No:09-0001
FT FEET OR FOOTING RH ~ RIGHT-HAND 67 OF 141 || S1.08| | 2ND FLOOR & LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN BUILDING TYPE 107 136 OF 141 | | E1.08| | BUILDING TYPE 110 UPPER LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN Drawn:  CC
FURR  FURRED(ING) RLG  RAIL(ING) 68 OF 141 || S1.09| | UPPER ROOF FRAMING PLAN BUILDING TYPE 107 137 OF 141 || E1.09 | BUILDING TYPE 111 ELECTRICAL PLAN 1
RM ~ ROOM 69 OF 141 || S1.10, | 2ND FLOOR & LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN BUILDING TYPE 108 138 OF 141 || E1.10| | BUILDING TYPE 112 ELECTRICAL PLAN 1 Checked: MA
RO ROUGH OPENING 70 OF 141 || S1.11]| UPPER ROOF FRAMING PLAN BUILDING TYPE 108 139 OF 141 | | E1.11] | BUILDING TYPE 113 ELECTRICAL PLAN 1 Approved: CC
GA  GAGE, GAUGE RVL  REVEAL 710F 141 || S1.12/ | 2ND FLOOR & LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN BUILDING TYPE 109 S
GALV  GALVANIZED RVS  REVERSE (SIDE) 720F 141 || S1.13| | UPPER ROOF FRAMING PLAN BUILDING TYPE 109 140 OF 141 || E2.01] | POWER RISER DIAGRAM AND COMM SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM Scale:  AS NOTED
GL GLASS 73 OF 141 || S1.14|| 2ND FLOOR & LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN BUILDING TYPE 110 141 OF 141 | | E3.01| | ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES AND DETAILS *use graphic scales if sheet size
GLZ  GLAZING 74 OF 141 || S1.15/| UPPER ROOF FRAMING PLAN BUILDING TYPE 110 varies from 22 x 34
GR  GRADE 750F 141 || S1.16) | UPPER ROOF FRAMING PLAN BUILDING TYPE 111
GT GROUT 76 OF 141 || S1.17|| UPPER ROOF FRAMING PLAN BUILDING TYPE 112 SHEET 2 OF 141
GYP  GYPSUM 77 OF 141 || S1.18/| UPPER ROOF FRAMING PLAN BUILDING TYPE 113
GYPBD GYPSUM BOARD G 0 0 2
[
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GENERAL NOTES FOUNDATION NOTES WALL FRAMING NOTES FLOOR FRAMING NOTES T
B —
Atlantic COMMUNITIES
1. ALL PHASES OF THE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS 1. FOUNDATIONS ARE DESIGNED TO CONFORM TO THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF 1. LUMBER FOR STUDS SHALL BE SOUTHERN PINE, DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH, 1. LUMBER FOR FLOOR BEAMS SHALL BE SOUTHERN PINE OR DOUGLAS FIR, Marine Corps .- s o,
OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2006 EDITION. " GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING REPORT. PROPOSED FAMILY HOUSING- HEM FIR OR SPRUCE-PINE-FIR, STUD GRADE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. /A R UNEESS-OTHERYWSE-NOTED:
H 5 DETAIS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER GENERAL NOTES. DIMENSIONS f?gﬂﬁ%ﬁ'ﬁéﬁoﬁg@sﬂ 2E[F;2\$EE[? JBJL\T(EFERQ(%%N’ RALEICH, NORTHGAROLIVA 2. LUMBER FOR PLATES, SILLS & BLOCKING SHALL BE SOUTHERN PINE, 2. ENGINEERED WOOD BEAMS SHALL BE "PARALAM" (PSL), "TIMBERSTRAND" (LSL)
' TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE SHOWN ON DRAWINGS | ’ DOUGLAS FIR, HEM FIR OR SPRUCE-PINE-FIR, STANDARD AND BETTER. OR "MICROLLAM" (LVL) AS NOTED ON THE PLANS AND AS MANUFACTURED e ——
| SILL PLATES ON CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. BY WEYERHAEUSER, OR EQUAL
2. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PS| SIN LESION 0 ACCIDENTE
3. ALL DETAILS ARE TYPICAL. AND APPLY WHEREVER SIMILAR AT 28 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 3. LUMBER FOR HEADERS AND POSTS SHALL BE SOUTHERN PINE OR — MULTIPLE MEMBER CONNECTIONS FOR ENGINEERED WOOD BEAMS SHALL
CONDITIONS EXIST UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OR NOTED DOUGLAS FIR, #2 AND BETTER. PORCH POSTS SHALL BE LSL ENGINEERED WOOD POSTS. BE PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MANUFACTURER.
OTHERWISE. 3. MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER FOR REINFORCING SHALL BE 3' FOR CONCRETE 4. TYPICAL STUD WALLS (UN.O.) 4. AS AN OPTION, GIRDER FLOOR TRUSSES DESIGNED BY TRUSS FABRICATOR MAY BE
PLACED AGAINST EARTH AND 2" FOR ALL OTHER CONCRETE UNLESS \ USED IN LIEU OF FLUSH FLOOR BEAMS.
4. CONNECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE R602.3(1) OF THE OTHERWISE NOTED. A EXTERIOR STUD WALLS SHALL BE 2«6 STUDS @ 24" O.C.
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. WITH 2X SILL PLATE AND DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATE. 5. ELE%?GRNT&J?gﬁi i\l;l\l%V\C/)'\(l)ﬁl\EIEGIL:J?{i TllLéHSSTIK\LTLl%E g\leTL ET%E Jg\éAL
4. REINFORCING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615, GRADE 40 FOR #3 BARS, B.  EXTERIOR GARAGE STUD WALLS, NO GREATER THAN 10' IN HEIGHT, EABRICATOR. COORDINATE LAYOUT 70 ACCOMODATE DUCT CHASES /’-\
5. ALL NAILS SHALL BE SMOOTH COMMON, BOX OR DEFORMED SHANK U.N.O. GRADE 60 FOR #4 BARS AND LARGER. SHALL BE 2x6 STUDS @ 24" O.C. WITH 2X SILL PLATE AND ' '
G OTHER NAILS MAY BE USED PROVIDED THEY CONFORM TO NER-272 DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATE. 6. COORDINATE TRUSS DESIGN AND LAYOUT WITH THE MECHANICAL A t
e e A e e . MECHANICAL ANCHORS SHALL BE TITEN HD ANCHORS. C.  INTERIOR BEARING STUD WALLS SHALL BE 2«4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. SYSTEMREQUIREMENTS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. Ctlus
OR DOUBLE HOT-DIP GALVANIZED /A WITH 2X SILL PLATE AND DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATE. 7. THE TRUSS FABRICATOR SHALL SPECIFY ALL CONNECTORS REQUIRED TO Lend Lease
' BUILDING SLABS SHALL BE 4" CONCRETE WITH6X8:12x71.4 WWF AT MID DEPTH D.  INTERIOR NON-BEARING STUD WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 STUDS @ 24" O.C COMPLETE THE INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN. THE TRUSS
OF SLAB. BELOW ALL BUILDING SLABS PROVIDE 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER OVER " WITH 2x SILL PLATE AND DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATE. (OR 1-2x & e INSTALLER SHALL PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED CONNECTORS.
L OUIRED B0 QR NALS T NeTALL CONNECIORS A " ANDNOT OTHERWISE PROVIDED v THE SHEATHING ORBLOCKNGTO
REQUIRED BOLTS OR NAILS TO INSTALL CONNECTORS AS /A 7. GARAGE SLABS SHALL BE 4" CONCRETE WITH 6X6-W1.4XW1.4 WWF AT MID DEPTH E. FIRST STORY STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE A 91" TOP PLATE UN.O. \SSURE STABILITY AND CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN. THE TRUSS
RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUPACTURER OF SLAB. BELOW GARAGE SLABS, PROVIDE 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER OVER SECONDSTORY STUDWALL SRALLS RAVE A 817 TOPLATE URO INSTALLER SHALL PROVIDE ALL PERMANENT BRACING SPECIFIED BY THE .
4" CAPILLARY BARRIER OVER PREPARED SUBGRADE. F.  STUD WALLS WITH AN UNBRACED HEIGHT GREATER THAN 10' 2
PROVIDE FRAMING, CONNECTIONS, BLOCKING; BACKING, ETC. NOT SHALL BE 266 STUDS @ 16" 0.0 FABRICATOR. 2
OTHERWISE SHOWN, AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION 8. PATIOS, STOOPS AND WALKWAYS SHALL BE 4" CONCRETE WITH 6X6-W1.4xW1.4 WWF 6 PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRAGING T0 ADEQUATELY BRACE THE WALLS 9. PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR THE TRUSSES AS REQUIRED TO ASSURE )
QRDANCE WITH THE CODE AND SOUND INDUSTRY PRACTICE. AT MID DERTH.OF SLAB OVER PREPARED SUBGRADE. : DURING CONSTRUCTION STABILITY DURING CONSTRUCTION. g
| 10. FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL SUPPORT A SUPERIMPOSED DEAD LOAD OF
ALL METAL CONNECTORS USED [N PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL PROVIDE SAWCUT, TOOLED, OR PREFABRICATED CONTROL JOINTS 5. AS AN OPTION, PREFABRICATED WALL PANELS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF 10 PSF AT THE TOP CHORD AND 4 PSF AT THE BOTTOM CHORD IN nR
BE STAINLESS STEEL, HOT-DIP GALVANIZED OR ZMAX GALVANIZED. IN BUILDING SLABS AT 18-0" MAXIMUM O.C. IN EACH DIRECTION. /\ STES SDAVALES. ADDITION TO THEIR OWN WEIGHT. FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL SUPPORT |2
NO MORE THAN 325 SQUARE FEET OF BUILDING SLAB SHALL BE PROVIDED 6. TYPICAL SILL ANCHORS (UN.O) A LIVE LOAD OF 40 PSF AT THE TOP CHORD. = E
BETWEEN CONTROL JOINTS. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GARAGE A EXTERIOR WALLS: MASA @ 5-0" O.C. WITH 1-MAS AT 12 INCHES MAX FROM EACH END 11. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 23/32", TONGUE-AND-GROOVE, APA |2/3
SLABS AT 12-0" MAXIMUM O.C. IN EACH DIRECTION. NO MORE THAN OF EACH PIECE. 1/2"@ TITEN HD ANCHORS, EMBEDDED 4", MAY BE USED RATED STURD-I-FLOOR WITH A SPAN INDEX OF 24 0.C. GLUE & NAIL 213 %
144 SQUARE FEET OF GARAGE SLAB SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN IN LIEU OF MASA ANCHORS. WITH 10d @ 6" O.C. EDGE NAILING AND 10d @ 10" O.C. FIELD 8|2
/A g%w-hrllig)(lfh)ljgllﬂN(T)SéﬁﬁoE\ﬁgﬁ S%I;F-{r%d ?\Il,c\l)Tl\ﬁcl)'\FleE/?THli\)Nséf gs GXRE FEET B.  INTERIORBEARI (S:SHOT PINS @ 16" O.C. WITH 1-PIN NAILING. PANELS SHALL BE PLACED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING. 13z
i o ' Q AT 6" FROM EACH END OF EACH PIECE MINIMUM PANEL DIMENSION SHALL BE 2'-0". GLUE SHEATHING TO 2122
OF PATIO SLAB SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN CONTROL JOINTS. : FLOOR JOISTS AT ALL EDGES AND INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS 8|<|8
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN WALKWAYS AT APPROXIMATELY 4'-0" O.C. C.  INTERIOR NON-BEARING PARTITIONS: SHOTPINS @ 32" 0.C. | 2
WITH 1-PIN AT 6" FROM EACH END OF EACH PIECE. 12. TRUSSES NOTED AS "DRAG TRUSS" ON THE PLANS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO g
\O
E 10, THICKEN INTERIOR FOOTINGS AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE 5 AL SILL PLATES.SHALLHAVE AMINIUM OF 2 ANCHORS TRANSFER 200 PLF OF LATERAL LOAD, APPLIED ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH T
HOLDOWN ANCHORS PER DETAIL 7/S5.02. A v ; OF THE TOP CHORD, TO THE TRUSS SUPPORTS. O o g
SHOT PINS SHALL BE PDP POWDER ACTUATED FASTENERS, WITH 5 <3
11/4 INCH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT. SEE
! N1 &' o
o s S No)
ROOF FRAMING NOTES £EELE
ROOF TRUSSES DO NOT BEAR ON INTERIOR PARTITIONS. =5k g¢
o p— 'Q —
9. PROVIDE DOUBLE 2 STUDS AT BEARING POINTS OF ALL DOUBLE 2x OR 4x BEAMS 1. ROOF TRUSSES SHOWN ARE FOR ILLUSTRATION ONLY. THE FINAL SESFE
DESIGN, LAYOUT, AND CONFIGURATION SHALL BE BY THE TRUSS O FEaT
UN.O. ON PLAN. AT BEARING POINTS OF ALL GIRDER TRUSES AND HIP MASTERS FABRICATOR. COORDINATE LAYOUT TO ACCOMODATE DUCT CHASES =
PROVIDE MULTIPLE 2x STUDS TO MATCH THE NUMBER OF PLYS U.N.0. ON PLAN. ' ' IIII
PROVIDE 4x4 POST AT BEARING POINTS OF ALL 3 1/2" ENGINEERED BEAMS UN.0 ON 5> ROOF TRUSSES SHALL SUPPORT A SUPERIMPOSED DEAD LOAD OF [Fr
LEGEND PLAN. PROVIDE 4x6 POST AT BEARING POINTS OF ALL 5 1/2" ENGINEERED BEAMS 10 PSE AT THE TOP CHORD AND 4 PSF AT THE BOTTOM CHORD |
D UN.O.ONPLAN. IN ADDITION TO THEIR OWN WEIGHT. ROOF TRUSSES SHALL |
SZEPERPLAN ——— 4x10 DROPPED BEAM 10. WHERE POSTS OR DOUBLE STUDS OCCUR IN SECOND STORY WALLS, PROVIDE SUPPORT A LIVE LOAD OF 20 PSF AT THE TOP CHORD.
(TOP OF BEAM @ TOP OF PLATE) LIKE MEMBERS IN FIRST STORY WALLS DIRECTLY BELOW AND SOLID BLOCKING ROOF TRUSSES SHALL SUPPORT A 10 PSF BOTTOM CHORD
LIVE LOAD NONCONCURRENT WITH ANY OTHER LIVE LOADS.
SIZEPERPLAN ——— 48 FLUSH BEAM (OR GIRDER FLOOR TRUSS) IN'THE FLOOR SPACE.
BEARS ON TOP PLATES
SIZEPERPLAN ——— 2.2x6 _ _ HEADER (SEE ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS RATED SHEATHING WITH 8d @ 6" 0.C. EDGE NAILING AND COMPLETE THE INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN. THE TRUSS
FOR HEIGHT ABOVE FLOOR OR SLAB) 8d @ 12" O.C. FIELD NAILING U.N.O. INSTALLER SHALL PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED CONNECTORS.
EXTENT T\
—— TRUSS TYPICAL TRUSS 4. THE TRUSS FABRICATOR SHALL SPECIFY ALL PERMANENT BRACING REQUIRED
v/ \L@ 24"0.C. AND NOT OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY THE SHEATHING OR BLOCKING TO
ASSURE STABILITY AND CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN. THE TRUSS
OLOOWN INSTALLER SHALL PROVIDE ALL PERMANENT BRACING SPECIFIED BY THE .
C EXTENT g9 =~ EASDE  SHEARWALL (ON FRAMING PLANS- FABRICATOR. z <
_\ INDICATES SHEAR PANEL, NAILING & = &
HOLDOWNS) 5. PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR THE ROOF TRUSSES AS G 2
REQUIRED TO ASSURE STABILITY DURING CONSTRUCTION. 2 &
919 SHEAR WALL ( ON FOUNDATION PLANS- 25
INDICATES SILL ANCHORS AND EMBEDED 6. ROOF TRUSSES INCLUDING GABLE ENDS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR LATERAL AND z an
= S, v A— == HOLDOWNS UPLIFT WIND LOAD AS REQUIRED BY ASCE 7- 02, FOR A 130 MPH WIND SPEED, sl
) z
Sa) N
EXPOSURE C. 2c2 | &
m POST OR DOUBLE STUD. S|
SEE WALL FRAMING NOTE 8 FOR SIZE. 7. GABLE END TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED OR BRACED AS REQUIRED TO ~8z | O
RESIST OUT OF PLANE WIND LOADS. THE ROOF TRUSS INSTALLER SHALL 22 | Z
e __ WALL BELOW PROVIDE ALL PERMANENT BRACING REQUIRED BY THE ROOF TRUSS DESIGNER. ; 2 | g
B S —— BEARING WALL BELOW 8. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 19/32" APA RATED SHEATHING WITH A Z = §
SPAN INDEX OF 32/16. NAILING SHALL BE 8d @ 6" O.C. San=
WALL ABOVE EDGE NAILING AND 8d @ 12" O.C. FIELD NAILING. ROOF SHEATHING - 7
SHALL BE PLACED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING. PROVIDE PANEL =
CLIPS AT MID SPAN OF UNSUPPORTED EDGES. O
DESIGN CRITERIA 9. TRUSSES NOTED AS "DRAG TRUSS" ON THE PLANS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO Project No:09-0001
TRANSFER 200 PLF OF LATERAL LOAD, APPLIED ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH Drawm RHA
ROOF LIVE LOAD....ccooeorseosoesemsoesenssesssesoes 20 PSF OF THE TOP CHORD. TO THE TRUSS SUPPORTS. C:z:ed_ ki
WIND LOAD CRITERIA....occvoeeerreseomscosseerresssenc 130 MPH, EXPOSURE C Aoproved: SKR
SEISMIC LOAD CRITERIA......oocceoeoeoeoersoesoee CATEGORY B “Scale:  NONE
A *usg graphic scales if sheet size
ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING........cooevrvrrcrrrvnrnenee 2000 PSF varies from 22 x 34
SHEET 59 OF 141
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
OPTION 1: PROVIDE APA RATED SHEATHING  OPTION 2: PROVIDE APA RATED SHEATHING
AND ATTACHEMENTS TO WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR SHEAR WALLS AND P
S 5166 AS SHOWN BELOW INSTALL STRAPS AS SHOWN BELOW - -
DOUBLE KING STUD . GBLE ENDS Atlantic COVMMUNITIES
58" L, | 2/5w@BRG OR EXT WALLS = WHERE OPNG EXCEEDS 44 - i H10 @ EVERY OTHER TRUSS
MIN 3/5w @ NON-BRG INT WALLS = | WHERE SPAN < 22'
~ | H10 EA TRUSS
< j : 2x KING i/ g $§|gPéE °TbS WHERE SPAN > 22' INCIDENT & INJURY FREE
- 5 § STUD % d WHERE "d" > 16" 9% STUDS TYP SIN LESION 0 ACCIDENTE
§ —{ : LIVE SAFE VIVA SEGURO
S | = 16d @ 24" O_C TYP AT OPTION 2 WORK SAFE TRABAJE SEGURO
o 4- 164 1 |~ XFLATBLKG  |CS20 WRAPPED :
2d MIN == T ] é @24"0.C. AROUND TOP PLs A
I o (T a HEADER @ SAME INTERVAL I /
= w | : !
=g . / PER PLAN AS H10
=5 16d @ 24" OC ]
_1/4w @ BRG OR EXT WALLS T ] ,’\
2/5w @ NON-BRG INT WALLS S i 2x JACK STUD AT OPTION 1
«© = | Al aYa2
=== ] DOUBLE JACK STUD 8 @3 0C.
] 2x STUDS TYP
i WHERE OPNG * STAGGERED Act us
NoTES; ~ STUD JOIST T EXCEEDS 64" Lend Lease
1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED AND INCLUDE OVER RUNS, )
2. NOTCHING OR BORING OF BEAMS OR POSTS IS NOT PERMITTED. > 100 @EA SPACER ™™ OPTIONAL §
3. NOTCHING OR BORING OF TOP PLATES AT SHEAR WALLS OR WALLS CONTINUOUS INSULATION 2X PLATE CORNER NTERSECTION AT OPTION 1
WITH SHEAR WALLS SHALL BE AS SHOWN FOR STUDS, EXCEPT THAT GREATER BETWEEN SPACERS N 8d@ 3" 0.C. STAGGERED @
INTERRUPTIONS ARE PERMITTED IF STRAPS ARE PROVIDED PER "TOP PLATE BUILT UP DOUBLE TOP PLATES &
SPLICE" DETAIL TOP CHORD OF FLOOR TRUSS
12" WOOD SPACER / HEADER .
DEPTH TO MATCH HEADER , | 2
EACHEND & @ 40" O.C. a-a RonaaonD HEADER Y =
1 NOTCHING AND BORING 5 BEARING WALL HEADER 3 TYPICAL WALL INTERSECTION AT OPTION 2 . £
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED CS20 @ SAME ‘
INTERVAL AS H10 || 20|
I\ ! 2 F|lZ|Z
N\ 1 - Elz|z
o\ I 3 Al
lo T~ )
a8 reaeD TS LSTA18 WHERE OCCURS AT A SHEAR AT OPTION o 1 vV E NEIE
/A WALL OR A WALL CONTINUOUS WITH 80@6 O.C. EDGENAILNG | ! | I AN T 218152
A SHEAR WALL FBA(m \lp/ RAVHIG STAGGERED Yy | N\ | £ 29I
LSTA18 WHERE SPLICE OCCURS AT A DROPPED BEAM e 00 . { | A y SBE
SHEAR WALL OR A WALL CONTINUOUS WITH PER PLAN ft N b N Lo AR
A SHEAR WALL g 2x BLOCKING @ i N o R 2232
. AN /g ALL EDGES b 1 N i el-lele
2T/ Sl d | o '« | AT OPTION S
] AT OPTION 1 T |y N e T1-ormN 3
; ) , 8d@ 12" 0.C. o /) . o O
' Fh-——6-16dEASDE <L ~z FIELD NAILING | S S E 8 =3
KNGSTUD ~ / L S\ B =3
; TO BEAM : SNy VARIES A | °) N i jgo‘gf
| ! : ! I ! ' i ™ 4: S 558
N o S8 50
L 5164 EA SIDE OVERFILL FRAMING OPTION 1:  PROVIDE PRE-FABRICATED AT OPTION 1 1 | = §§ 5%
—— 2-2X8TUDS KING STUD SCHEDULE VALLEY TRUSSES OVER MAIN 800 7 0.C. STAGGER | : Qazig
UNO ON PLAN TO POST " MAX FRAMING | RIDGE ROOF FRAMING @ SILL PLATE : T\ O&Ese
Iy
leff | I:l
70" 2x4 26 OPTION2:  PROVIDE PRE-FABRICATED L OCKING @ N & 70 SILL PLATE 1 i
40" MIN L KING STUD - — VALLEY TRUSSES OVER MAIN . % |
110 2%6 28 ROOF SHEATHING MASA @ 24" 0.C. UN.O. ON SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE. 1 :
LONGITUDINAL SECTION WALL CONTINUOUS END OF WALL 4 28 210 T MOST RESTRICTIVE SPACING GOVERNS. |
- - X X 1/2'@ TITEN HD ANCHORS MAY BE USED —
S LE o =D E e IR BORNG TRANSVERSE SECTION TRANSVERSE SECTION — — — OPTION3:  PROVIDE OVERFILL FRAMING 2 TR O ANCHOR S SAY BE US AT OPTION 2
PERMITTED FOR STUDS OCCURS AT A SHEAR WALL _ X X PER SCHEDULE * STRAPS NEED NOT ALIGN
OR A WALL CONTINUOUS WITH A SHEAR WALL €S20 WRAPPED AROUND VERTICALLY BUT MAY OCCUR
A NOTE: AT ATTIC ACCESS OPENINGS SILL PL OR SPH6R @ 24" O.C. AT ADJACENT STUDS.
INTO OVERFILL FRAMED AREAS, UN.O. ON SHEAR WALL 5 AT OPTION 2
IT 1S ACCEPTABLE TO ADD 2X4 VERTICAL [SCHEDULE STRAPS MAY OCCUR OVER
WEB MEMBERS EACH SIDE OF OPENING OR UNDER SHEATHING
1)_TOP PLATE SPLICE =\ _BEAM POCKET =) _OVER FILL FRAMING WEB NEVEERS EACH SDE OF O ~\_UPLIFTANCHORS ~ oees
VALLEY TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD EDGE OF OPENINGS
/* 2X12 STRINGERS (3 MIN) /2\ (" STCTRUSS CLIP / 24 @ 48" 0.C. -
> <
PROVIDE 1X TOP PLATE TO ASSURE My 7 W Sz
C ‘ =
/ M ROOF TRUSSES DO NOT BEAR OPTION 1@ ROOF TRUSS O
o FIRE ON PARTITIONS — AT Z 2
NOTE: SEE ARCHITECTURAL Wt I — _ _ 2-16d FLOOR TRUSS =
DRAWINGS FOR RISE AND RUN | 1x4 BACKING 1 U3 OPTION 2 @ ROOF TRUSS " Z E S | 2
TRANSVERSE SECTION SHEATHING 2100 TOENALL OR %429 G%ZT %CE'A END pls <
OR STC TRUSS CLIP ROOF TRUSS ROOF TRUSS N 2B |
FLOOR TRUSS PER PLAN. SEE DETAL 26@16'0.C. @EVERY OTHER 2-16d =2 | &
11/S5.05 FOR TRUSS PARALLEL TO STRINGER ROOF TRUSS —— 2X4 @ 32" O.C. PARALLEL @ FLOOR TRUSS % = =)
/— 2XRIM JOIST W/ 2-16d EA END > - B
2x8 CONT. LEDGER W/ PARALLEL @ ROOF TRUSS 25| <
4-16d TO EA WEB MEMBER 104 @ 16°0.C ‘2 O
1" MDF N = 2x4 W/ 2-16d T 50 =
WI 3-10d TO EA STRINGER @EASTUD 2x4 FLAT @ OPNGS - 2x CRIPPLE = s
2x4 Wi 2-16¢ 3-4" WIDE OR LESS STUDS @ =
5/8" APA SHTG RISER W/ - i
EA STUD 2-2X4 VERTICAL "O.C. 2-16d TOENAIL @ :
3-10d TO STRINGER QEASTU - et 170C EVERY OTHER FLOOR TRUSS Project No:09-0001
4 - SHOTPINS 2x4 @ 16" 0.C. P 6d@2 0C | ‘\ _ Checked: RHA
PONY WALL —— ' Approved: SKR
2-A35 PER STRINGER PERPENDICULAR @ ROOF TRUSS \_ OPTION: USE A34 N SHOT PINS *Scale:  NONE
TO LEDGER 2x KING - LIEU OF 2x4 TRIMMER @ 3-0"0.C. T *use graphic scales if sheet size
STUD \ " AT OPENINGS 3-4" —= : varies from 22 x 34
HEAD BASE LANDING WIDE OR LESS R A SHEET 85 OF 141
@ STAIR @ PARTITIONS OPENING PERPENDICULAR @ FLOOR TRUSS s 5 0 1
°
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
"\
STUD WALL T
STUD WALL Atlantic COMMUNITIES
PER PLAN e Gy 2 s
SHEATHING 2% BLKG W/ A35 @ MASA STUD WALL PER PLAN Z@XEV%CE D o QMASA
WHERE OCCURS @ WALL PANELS /
2% SILL W/ MASA @ 2x SILL W/ MASA @
420"0.C. UNO. 2X SII'_|L W/ SHOT PINS SHEATHING 4-0"0.C. UN.O. #3 NOSING BAR INCIDENT & INJURY FREE
A @16"0.C. UN.O. WHERE OCCURS 4" CONCRETE SLAB SIN LESION O ACCIDENTE
4" CONCRETE SLAB + CONCRETE SLAB /A / W/ 6X6-W1.4XW1.4 WWF . —
W/ 6X6-W1.4XW1.4 WWF .. -
W/ 6X6-W1.4XW1.4 WWF CONT 4 4" CONCRETE SLAB o
W/ 6X6-W1.4XW1.4 WWF - —_—
. E a = §
2 3 Y
= =22 %= T \_
8= ] 7 — : VAPOR BARRIER ”'\
\_ = % @ﬁ@ﬁ 4" CAPILLARY = S —
VAPOR BARRIER ® - e R i Ve BARRIER =T n 4" CAPILLARY BARRIER Actu S
“ S 1 - 2 A N~ VAPOR BARRIER
- 4" CAPILLARY BARRIER —— | LY TYPICAL STEP Lend Lease
VAPOR BARRIER PR 4" CAPILLARY BARRIER
244 or 145 10" 244 or 145 4" CAPILLARY BARRIER 10
T&B CONT. T&B CONT.
244 or 145
T&B CONT. y
@ EXTERIOR FOOTING @ INTERIOR FOOTING @ GARAGE FOOTING @ STEP IN SLAB £
2|
ABU44 W/ 5/8'0 EXP. AHR S|Z
W/ 6" MIN. EMBED, — STUD WALL & SEEDP%L A =1
3 Jig X312 LSL CURB BEYOND 5|23
2(BLKG W/ ASs @MASA [ |15 <
@ WALL PANELS EE
CONTROL JT - P.T. 2 SILL W/ MASA HEE
@ EDGE OF S MIN ISOLATION JOINT 00 UON. @ =
g@OENggSBJFT THICKENED SLAB 6" WHERE NOTED S CONCRETE AT g
ON PLANS DRIVEWAY 2
THICKENED SLAB FLATWORK @ PER CIVIL il W/ 6X6-W1.4XW1.4 WWF D 22
ireillAe FINISHED GRADE 4" CONCRETE SLAB O %3
FLATWORK @ — / W/ 6X6-W1.4XW1.4 WWF " I=RNS 1
ENTRY/PATIO — - v _ | & ) A o7 25
. S A == _ - - < . vCens
' 2 I ?M%MEMEM— ; TT—1 11 = N 2 ) - e — : 8% %D\é
ﬂ itk T : : - = . Sosis
o = —a 5z 4 =TSN \— VAPOR BARRIER SELE::
A %o _/ 4 2 . == 2 - 4 < Em%m%mf = \— I % m;m: bm=39%
#4 DOWEL ’ = . - VAPOR BARRIER = , 4" CAPILLARY BARRIER ID
* e g S ! - SOLATION 4" CAPILLARY BARRIER T
? JOl NT 1 |'0" 1 I_OH :___-
.
20" SQ 3 044 or 145 2-#4 or 1-#5
UN.O. ON PLANS T&B CONT. T&B CONT.
A P.T. 2x SILL W/ SHOT PINS
STUD WALL PER PLAN @16"0.C.UN.C. =
4" CONCRETE SLAB STUD WALL E
[ WIGX6-W1AXW1 4 WWF T WHERE OCCURS o3 | »n
9]
I STUD WALL PER PLAN E | =
— @)
% = = 2 - = an <
= <§E = £ S E -
=52 | & A 2x SILL W/ SHOT PINS SEE | @
8= (T @ 16" 0.C. UN.O. z%z | A
= T VAPOR BARRIER 4" CONCRETE SLAB 222 | 2
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